

To:

GALAXY AEROSPACE (M) SDN BHD
79-1, 1st Floor, Jalan PJU 1A/41B, NZX Commercial Centre,
Ara Damansara, 47301 Petaling Jaya, Selangor
Tel: +603-7887 0426
Faks: +603-7887 0526
Attn: En Nor Azman Huzir / En Faiz Fahmi Johari

From : Kasim Hj Ismail
Pages : 01
Date : 4-Mar-2020
Currency : USD
Aircraft Type/SN : AW139/ 9M-BOD
Reference : GALAXY0217/03/2020

RE: SPARES QUOTATION

Below is the quotation for your RFQ: Email dated 26/02/2020

| No | Part Number | Description | U.M | Qty | Unit Price | Total Price | Delivery Status |
|----|----------------|----------------------------|-----|-------------|------------|----------------|-----------------|
| 1 | 3050835-01 | Carbon Seal | EA | 2 | | NOT SUPPLIABLE | |
| 2 | 3G6230A01852 | Bushing Scissor | EA | 6 | 382.56 | 2,295.36 | 90 |
| 3 | 3G5510A03931 | Rod End Tail Plane | EA | 1 | 2,688.46 | 2,688.46 | 90 |
| 4 | NAS670442 | Bolt | EA | 13 | | PN NOT FOUND | |
| 5 | NAS670443 | Bolt | EA | 9 | | PN NOT FOUND | |
| 6 | MS20006-26 | Bolt | EA | 6 (MOQ:10) | 19.97 | 199.70 | 90 |
| 7 | MS20002C6 | Washer, Recessed | EA | 6 (MOQ:180) | 0.53 | 95.40 | 90 |
| 8 | MS20002-6 | Washer, Flat | EA | 6 (MOQ:240) | 0.35 | 84.00 | 90 |
| 9 | 47FLW624 | Nut | EA | 6 | 13.84 | 83.04 | 90 |
| 10 | N.A | Loctite EA 9309.3 NA | EA | 1 | | - | |
| 11 | 3G2620A00232 | Bottle Bracket | EA | 1 | 278.30 | 278.30 | 200 |
| 12 | 3G6230V00251 | Swashplate Boot | EA | 1 | 2,927.89 | 2,927.89 | 90 |
| 13 | A864A0991F020R | Shim, Laminated | EA | 4 (MOQ:5) | 11.75 | 58.75 | 90 |
| 14 | 3P7117A30051 | Connector, LH | EA | 1 | 512.41 | 512.41 | 90 |
| 15 | 3P7800A13751 | Flat Seal | EA | 2 | 58.22 | 116.44 | 90 |
| 16 | NAS313C20-0081 | Wire Rope Assy, Single Leg | EA | 4 | 138.56 | 554.24 | 90 |
| 17 | NAS1149C0332R | Washer, Flat | EA | 15 | 0.54 | 378.00 | 90 |
| | | | | (MOQ:700) | | | |
| 18 | 3P7117A03132 | Hinge Assy, FWD LH | EA | 1 | 1,382.36 | 1,382.36 | 90 |
| 19 | 3P7117A03332 | Hinge Assy, AFT LH | EA | 1 | 1,382.36 | 1,382.36 | 90 |
| 20 | 3P7117A03432 | Hinge Assy, AFT RH | EA | 1 | 1,382.36 | 1,382.36 | 90 |
| 21 | 3P7117A03232 | Hinge Assy, FWD RH | EA | 1 | 1,382.36 | 1,382.36 | 90 |

Grand Total : 15,801.43

Note:

- 1) Offer validity : 30 days from the date of quotation
- 2) Terms of payment : To be made in full before delivery.
- 3) Cancellation : There will be 30% surcharge (imposed by AgustaWestland) for any cancellation
- 4) Delivery : Subject to prior sale
- 5) Condition : NEW/REPAIRED/OVERHAULED with Leonardo's Certification of Conformance / EASA certificate
- 6) Confirmation : Confirmation of availability of goods will be given within 5 working days upon receipt of the official Purchase Order (PO) and customer's must respond to Kesuma Technology within 2 working days for confirmation of purchase.

Warranty period shall be as follows:

- 1) New condition : 12 months against manufacturer faults except for consumable items.
- 2) Repair condition : 6 months or 500 hrs against manufacturer faults


for KESUMA TECHNOLOGY SDN BHD

